

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 1 February 2024 31 January 2027 10575591 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 20 June 2003

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Nihon Seiko Co., Ltd.

3-2, Shimomiyabi-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0822, Japan

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015 JIS Q 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0064948

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Sales, development and manufacture of antimony products, flame retardants and sulfide products.

Yasushi Horikawa

Japan Operations Manager

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQ/\

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



		LRQA
Certificate Schee	dule	LRQ/\
Location	Activities	LRQA
Head Office 3-2, Shimomiyabi-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0822, Japan	ISO 9001:2015 Sales and development.	LRQA
Nakase Refinery 1198, Yoshii, Yabu-shi, Hyogo-ken 667-1111, Japan	ISO 9001:2015 Development and manufacture.	LRQA
Osaka Sales Office 1-2-11, Edobori, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 550-0002, Japan	ISO 9001:2015 Sales.	LRQA LRQA
		LRQA
		LRQ/\
		LRQ/\
		LRQA
	(i)	LRQA
	RECEIPTION ARRANGEMENT	LRQA
		LRQA
LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employee LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damag howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA er liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Ki	ge or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or tity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or	LRQA